Pune District Education Association's

Baburaoji Gholap College





Affiliated to University of Pune (Id. No. PU/PN/ASC/073/1989) (Maharashtra)

NAAC Reaccredition "B+"Grade

Outward No: BGCS/

Agenda No.: 01

Resolution:

Date:

IQAC Minutes of Meeting, 20/12/2021

President Aiit Pawar

बहुजन हिलाय, बहुजन सुखाय।

Maharashtra State

Vice President Rajendra Ghadge

Hon. Secretary Adv. Sandeep Kadam Senate Member

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Treasurer Adv. Mohanrao Deshmukh

> Dy. Secretary L. M. Pawar

Principal Dr. Nitin Ghorpade Review of last meeting conducted on 20/9/2021

The review of previous meeting was made by IQAC Coordinator. The mentor-mentee activities were conducted online mode in first term successfully. The finalization of AQAR is in process as per the decided schedule. The format for the AAA is updated. The training on how to write good CO and PO is taken and it is planned to conduct training CO-PO mapping. The NIRF information is uploaded successfully. The updating of contents on college website in being continuously carried out. The essay competition on NEP for teaching staff is conducted and 17 staff members participated. It is

decided to compile all these essays in the form of booklet.

Proposed by: Dr. S.V. Jagtap Seconded by: Dr. L K. Nikam

Agenda No.: 02

To discuss the review of AAA of department

Resolution:

The IQAC coordinator took review on the AAA. It was decided to ask the head of departments to resubmit the corrected AAA as per the

suggestion given by Audit Team.

Proposed by:

Dr. Nitin Ghorpade

Seconded by:

Dr. L. K. Nikam

Agenda No.: 03

To conduct AAA of college committees

Resolution:

It is noticed that the information of some of major college

committees is required for the inclusion in AQAR. It is decided to make AAA for these college committees also and take their audit.

Proposed by:

Dr. L.K. Nikam

Seconded by:

Dr. Nitin L. Ghorpade

Agenda No.: 04

To finalize format of DI's for ISO

Resolution:

The format for DI's which are made are discussed in this meeting. It

was decided to inform ISO committee about finalization of these DI

and prepare templates for remaining DI.

Proposed by:

Dr. Amruta Inamdar

Seconded by:

Dr. S. V. Jagtap

IQAC Meeting 20122021

Coordinator, IQAC BABURAOJI GHOLAP COLLEGE CLEGVI, PUNE-411027

Baburaoji Gholap College Sangvi, Pune - 27

Page 1 of 3



Agenda No.: 05

To initiate the process of CO-PO mapping

Resolution:

The CO and PO are being revised in accordance with Bloom's

Proposed by:

Taxonomy. Hence it is decided to revise CO-PO mapping.

Seconded by:

Dr. Amruta Inamdar

Agenda No.: 06 **Resolution:**

To conduct the green, energy, water and carbon audits

It was decided to verify the types of audit carried out so far and check the validity dates of previous audit reports. In case the certain audit has not been carried out or validity period is coming to an end,

then initiate the process for the same.

Proposed by:

Dr. L.K. Nikam

Seconded by:

Dr. Medha Misar

Third IQAC meeting in academic year 2021 - 2022 was held on 20th December 2021 in

Name	Designation	
Adv. Sandeep Kadam	Designation	Signature
	Management Representative	60
Dr. Nitin Ghorpade	Principal and Chairperson	ah
Dr. Sageeta V. Jagtap	IQAC Coordinator	SUZ
Dr. Latesh K. Nikam	Teacher's Representative	4
Dr. Yogesh B. Khollam	Teacher's Representative	475 Chollary
Dr. Medha S. Misar	Teacher's Representative	Swy 02
Dr. Amruta Inamdar	Teacher's Representative	Provide
Mr Vinod D. Ranpise	Administrative Officers	Jenery.
Dr. B. B. Kale	Nominees from Local Society	Bhant Weats

IQAC Meeting 20122021

DADURACJI GHOLAP COLLEGE CONTROL PUNE 411027

Baburaoji Cholap College Sangvi, Pune - 27

Page 2 of 3



Dw CC II		
Dr. S.S. Kaptan	Nominees from Local Society	and a second
Mr. R. G. Nimbalkar	Nominees from Local Society - Senior Citizen	Himbalu
Mr. Prasad Jadhav	Alumni	21.12
Mr. Shubham Dound	Present Student	A.
Mr. Jagdish Kadam	Nominees from employers-(Industry Representative)	
Mr. Mangesh Pawar	Nominees from employers-(Parent Representative)	Home

IQAC Meeting 20122021

Coordinator, IQAC EABURAOJI GHOLAP COLLEGE SANGVI, PUNE-411027 Page 3 of 3
PRINCIPAL
.raoji Gholap College
sangvi, Pune-411 027,